0496F
Pickup-Powered, 2 SetpointPickup-Powered, 2 SetpointPickup-Powered, 2 SetpointPickup-Powered, 2 SetpointPickup-Powered, 2 Setpoint
Derives signal and power from two
Dynalco magnetic pickups. No
external ac or dc power required.
©1996 Dynalco Controls
Overspeed
Trip

Weight: PNT-202 1.4 lbs (0.64 kg)
SPV-200 1.8 lbs (0.82 kg)
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFY:
1. PNT-202 (two setpoints).
2. Range: 0-1000 Hz or 0-5000 Hz.
3. Magnetic pickups: two M204 (2.5 in. of
thread), or two M203 (4 in. of thread).
OPTIONS:
a. SPV-200 Solenoid Pneumatic Valve.
Indicate quantity required.
b. 200 mA Circuit Breaker (p/n 50A3).
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONELECTRICAL CONNECTIONELECTRICAL CONNECTIONELECTRICAL CONNECTIONELECTRICAL CONNECTION
AND OUTLINE DRAAND OUTLINE DRAAND OUTLINE DRAAND OUTLINE DRAAND OUTLINE DRAWINGWINGWINGWINGWING
NOTE
(5.0)
(0.6)
(0.6)
(21.6)
Dimensions in inches (cm)
(20.3)
PNTPNTPNTPNTPNT-202-202-202-202-202 Overspeed Shutdown Trip
suitable means, ensure that the PNT-202 does
cause a shutdown during an overspeed
condition.
2) Disconnect one lead from one magnetic
pickup and ensure that the PNT-202 causes a
shutdown. Do the same with the other pickup.
As with any primary shutdown device, the
PNT-202 should be tested regularly for proper
shutdown operation. Each of the following
should be tested:
1) Test for actual overspeed shutdown. Using
a signal generator (e.g., Dynalco F-16) with an
amplitude of 3 Vrms or greater, or any other
}
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONELECTRICAL CONNECTIONELECTRICAL CONNECTIONELECTRICAL CONNECTIONELECTRICAL CONNECTION
NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:
1. Do not operate from one magnetic
pickup.
2. Use minimum gap on pickups; gap
both equally.
3. Connect signal cable shields to
ground.
4.  Setpoint 1 modes: jumper K to N to
trip above the setpoint. Remove jumper
to trip below setpoint.
5. To drive a single valve from both
setpoints, jumper L to M.
(7.0)
(7.9)
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONELECTRICAL CONNECTIONELECTRICAL CONNECTIONELECTRICAL CONNECTIONELECTRICAL CONNECTION
AND OUTLINE DRAAND OUTLINE DRAAND OUTLINE DRAAND OUTLINE DRAAND OUTLINE DRAWINGWINGWINGWINGWING
PNT-202 and SPV-200 are trademarks of Dynalco Controls.
DYNALCO CONTROLS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE THESE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE.
FOR COMPLETE SPECIFICATION INFORMATION CONTACT A DYNALCO REPRESENTATIVE.